Hernando County Board of County Commissioners ne
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIAT

Change Order No. 1 Change Order Date: 05/16/2022
Contract No. 21000933 Contract Date:

Project Description:
HERNANDO BCH - SEAGRASS MITIGATION

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: SERVICES SEAGRASS MITIGATION MONITORING YEAR 10-HERNANDO BEACH
CHANNEL DREDGE

PROJECT. COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 21-PS0125.

CO#1 ESA WILL PHYSICALLY MAP THE SEAGRASS BEDS WITHIN THE DREDGED SECTION OF THE
CHANNEL IN HOPES OF LOCATING AT LEASE 8.8 ACRES OF ADDITIONAL SEAGRASS, REQUESTED
BY USACE. THIS WILL INCREASE THE PROJECT COST $19,220.00. PLUS ADDING ON 5 MONTHS
(184 DAYS,FROM 5/30/22) TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT.

NEW PO TOTAL: $38,990.00, NEW COMPLETTION DATE: 11/30/2022

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 19,220.00
The Original Contract Sum was 19,770.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: .00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 19,770.00
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: %g ég 8 . 88
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be o
The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days): 184

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:




Page: 2 Contract #: 21000933

Vendor Name/Address:

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES

4200 WEST CYPRESS ST
STE 450
TAMPA, FL 33607

Thomas Ries, VP

Date: May 20, 2022

CO #: 1

Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hernando County Commission
20 N. Main St., Rm 266
Broocksville, FL 34601

Chief Procurement Office
Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



